Cole-Parmer®
HM-200 & SHM-200 Series
3 & 6 Position Mantles
Instruction Manual
M8165-CPB Version 2.5
2
Please take your time to read this Instructions book in order to understand the safe and correct use of your
new Cole-Parmer product.

Mains cord and moulded IEC plug and lead set
cable (UK) 10A VF- BS1363/A.
3 core earthed / ground. 2 meters long Moulded IEC plug and Lead
set – supply cord H05 V Replace only with equivalent cable.
Mains cord and moulded IEC plug and lead set
cable (Europe).
3 core earthed / ground. 2 meters long Moulded IEC plug and Lead
set – supply cord H05 V VF Replace only with equivalent cable.
Mains cord and moulded IEC plug and lead set
cable (USA).
3 core earthed / ground. 2 meters long Moulded IEC plug and Lead
set – supply cord SJT VW 1- Replace only with equivalent cable.
230V Models
Product Size Total Heating Power Fuse Rating
and Type
HM-200-MP3-100 3 x 100ml 3 x 60 F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
SHM-200-MP3-100 3 x 100ml 3 x 60 + 40 (stir) F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
HM-200-MP3-250 3 x 250ml 3 x 150 F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
SHM-200-MP3-250 3 x 250ml 3 x 150 + 40 (stir) F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
HM-200-MP3-500 3 x 500ml 3 x 200 F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
SHM-200-MP3-500 3 x 500ml 3 x 200 + 40 (stir) F6.3A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
HM-200-MP3-1000 3 x 1000ml 3 x 300 F5A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
SHM-200-MP3-1000 3 x 1000ml 3 x 300 + 40 (stir) F6.3A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
HM-200-MP6-100 6 x 100ml 6 x 60 F3.15A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
SHM-200-MP6-100 6 x 100ml 6 x 60 + 80 (stir) F3.15A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
HM-200-MP6-250 6 x 250ml 6 x 150 F5A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
SHM-200-MP6-250 6 x 250ml 6 x 150 + 80 (stir) F6.3A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
HM-200-MP6-500 6 x 500ml 6 x 200 F6.3A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
SHM-200-MP6-500 6 x 500ml 6 x 200 + 80 (stir) F6.3A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
HM-200-MP6-1000 6 x 1000ml 6 x 300 F10A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
SHM-200-MP6-1000 6 x 1000ml 6 x 300 + 80 (stir) F10A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
115V Models
Product Size Total Heating Power Fuse Rating
and Type
HM-200-MP3-100-115 3 x 100ml 3 x 72 F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
SHM-200-MP3-100-115 3 x 100ml 3 x 72 + 40 (stir) F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
HM-200-MP3-250-115 3 x 250ml 3 x 150 F8A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
SHM-200-MP3-250-115 3 x 250ml 3 x 150 + 40 (stir) F8A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
HM-200-MP3-500-115 3 x 500ml 3 x 200 F8A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
SHM-200-MP3-500-115 3 x 500ml 3 x 200 + 40 (stir) F8A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
HM-200-MP3-1000-115 3 x 1000ml 3 x 300 F10A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
SHM-200-MP3-1000-115 3 x 1000ml 3 x 300 + 40 (stir) F10A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
HM-200-MP6-100-115 6 x 100ml 6 x 72 F5A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
SHM-200-MP6-100-115 6 x 100ml 6 x 72 + 80 (stir) F6.3A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
HM-200-MP6-250-115 6 x 250ml 6 x 150 F10A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
SHM-200-MP6-250-115 6 x 250ml 6 x 150 + 80 (stir) F10A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
HM-200-MP6-500-115 6 x 500ml 6 x 200 F15A 6.35 x 32 Glass Quick Blow
SHM-200-MP6-500-115 6 x 500ml 6 x 200 + 80 (stir) F15A 6.35 x 32 Glass Quick Blow
HM-200-MP6-1000-115 6 x 1000ml 6 x 300 F10A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
SHM-200-MP6-1000-115 6 x 1000ml 6 x 300 + 80 (stir) F10A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
15
8.1.2.	 The Ingress protection rating for the HM/SHM product range is IPX0.
8.1.3.	 Dimensions and weight (unpacked).
HM-200-MP3-100 / SHM-200-MP3-100

with similar qualifications. We cannot be
23
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order No. Series Model Legacy SKU
03076-01 HM-200 HM-200-MP3-100 EME30100/CEB
03076-00 HM-200 HM-200-MP3-100-115 EME30100/CEBX1
03076-04 HM-200 HM-200-MP3-250 EME30250/CEB
03076-03 HM-200 HM-200-MP3-250-115 EME30250/CEBX1
03076-07 HM-200 HM-200-MP3-500 EME30500/CEB
03076-06 HM-200 HM-200-MP3-500-115 EME30500/CEBX1
03076-10 HM-200 HM-200-MP3-1000 EME31000/CEB
03076-09 HM-200 HM-200-MP3-1000-115 EME31000/CEBX1
03076-25 HM-200 HM-200-MP6-100 EME60100/CEB
03076-24 HM-200 HM-200-MP6-100-115 EME60100/CEBX1
03076-28 HM-200 HM-200-MP6-250 EME60250/CEB
03076-27 HM-200 HM-200-MP6-250-115 EME60250/CEBX1
03076-31 HM-200 HM-200-MP6-500 EME60500/CEB
03076-30 HM-200 HM-200-MP6-500-115 EME60500/CEBX1
03076-34 HM-200 HM-200-MP6-1000 EME61000/CEB
03076-33 HM-200 HM-200-MP6-1000-115 EME61000/CEBX1
03076-13 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP3-100 EMEA30100/CE
03076-12 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP3-100-115 EMEA30100/CEX1
03076-16 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP3-250 EMEA30250/CE
03076-15 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP3-250-115 EMEA30250/CEX1
03076-19 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP3-500 EMEA30500/CE
03076-18 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP3-500-115 EMEA30500/CEX1
03076-22 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP3-1000 EMEA31000/CE
03076-21 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP3-1000-115 EMEA31000/CEX1
03076-37 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP6-100 EMEA60100/CE
03076-36 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP6-100-115 EMEA60100/CEX1
03076-40 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP6-250 EMEA60250/CE
03076-39 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP6-250-115 EMEA60250/CEX1
03076-43 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP6-500 EMEA60500/CE
03076-42 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP6-500-115 EMEA60500/CEX1
03076-46 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP6-1000 EMEA61000/CE
03076-45 SHM-200 SHM-200-MP6-1000-115 EMEA61000/CEX1
Warranty Registration
Antylia Scientific
Beacon Road,
Stone,